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Appendix B: List of NAICS Codes 

This list provides some of the more common North American Industry Classification System 
(NAICS) codes for the consumer products industry. This list is meant to be a guide to 
facilitate the reporting process, however it is not all-inclusive. The most appropriate 2022 
NAICS code(s) may not be listed here for your particular product, service, or business. For 
purposes of reporting, please report the most appropriate 2022 NAICS code(s) as provided 
by the U.S. Office of Management and Budget. For more information on the codes, visit the 
U.S. Census Bureau website (https://www.census.gov/naics/). 

NAICS 
Code North American Industry Classification System Title 

 MANUFACTURING 
311225 Fats and Oils Refining and Blending 
311513 Cheese Manufacturing 
311514 Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Product Manufacturing 
311919 Other Snack Food Manufacturing 
311999 All Other Miscellaneous Food Manufacturing 
324110 Petroleum Refineries 
324122 Asphalt Shingle and Coating Materials Manufacturing 
324191 Petroleum Lubricating Oil and Grease Manufacturing 
324199 All Other Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 
325110 Petrochemical Manufacturing 
325132 Synthetic Organic Dye and Pigment Manufacturing 
325181 Alkalies & Chlorine Manufacturing 
325191 Gum and Wood Chemical Manufacturing 
325199 All Other Basic Organic Chemical Manufacturing 
325211 Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing 
325320 Pesticide and Other Agricultural Chemical Manufacturing 
325411 Medicinal and Botanical Manufacturing 
325412 Pharmaceutical Preparation Manufacturing 
325414 Biological Product (except Diagnostic) Manufacturing 
325510 Paint and Coating Manufacturing 
325520 Adhesive Manufacturing 
325611 Soap & Other Detergent Manufacturing 
325612 Polish & Other Sanitation Good Manufacturing 
325613 Surface Active Agent Manufacturing 
325620 Toilet Preparation Manufacturing 
325992 Photographic Film, Paper, Plate, Chemical, and Copy Toner Manufacturing 
325998 All Other Miscellaneous Chemical Product & Preparation Manufacturing 
326211 Tire Manufacturing (except Retreading) 
332992 Small Arms Ammunition Manufacturing 
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332994 Small Arms Manufacturing 
332995 Other Ordinance and Accessories Manufacturing 
333315 Photographic and Photocopying Equipment Manufacturing 
333515 Cutting Tool and Machine Tool Accessory Manufacturing 
336110 Automobile Manufacturing 
339112 Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing 
339113 Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing 
339114 Dental Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing 
339914 Costume Jewelry and Novelty Manufacturing 
339920 Sporting and Athletic Goods Manufacturing 
339932 Game, Toy, and Children's Vehicle Manufacturing 
339941 Pen and Mechanical Pencil Manufacturing 
339942 Lead Pencil and Art Good Manufacturing 
339943 Marking Device Manufacturing 
339994 Broom, Brush, and Mop Manufacturing 
339999 All Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing 

 WHOLESALE 
423120 Motor Vehicle Supplies and New Parts Merchant Wholesalers 
423130 Tire and Tube Merchant Wholesalers 
423210 Furniture Merchant Wholesalers 
423220 Home Furnishing Merchant Wholesalers 
423390 Other Construction Material Merchant Wholesalers 
423410 Photographic Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423420 Office Equipment Merchant Wholesalers 
423430 Computer and Computer Peripheral Equipment and Software Merchant Wholesalers 
423450 Medical, Dental, and Hospital Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423490 Other Professional Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423610 Electrical Apparatus and Equipment, Wiring Supplies, and Related Equipment 

Merchant Wholesalers 
423620 Electrical and Electronic Appliance, Television, and Radio Set Merchant Wholesalers 
423690 Other Electronic Parts and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers 
423710 Hardware Merchant Wholesalers 
423720 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies (Hydronics) Merchant Wholesalers 
423820 Farm and Garden Machinery and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers 
423840 Industrial Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423850 Service Establishment Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423910 Sporting and Recreation Goods and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423920 Toy and Hobby Goods and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423990 Other Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers 
424120 Stationery and Office Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
424210 Drug and Druggists' Sundries Merchant Wholesalers 



3  

 

424340 Footwear Merchant Wholesalers 
424350 Men's and Boys' Clothing and Furnishings Merchant Wholesalers 
424350 Women's, Children's, and Infants' Clothing and Accessories Merchant Wholesalers 
424410 General Line Grocery Merchant Wholesalers 
424450 Confectionary Merchant Wholesalers 
424490 Other Grocery and Related Products Merchant Wholesalers 
424610 Plastics Materials and Basic Forms and Shapes Merchant Wholesalers 
424690 Other Chemical and Allied Products Merchant Wholesalers 
424710 Petroleum Bulk Stations and Terminals 
424720 Petroleum and Petroleum Products Merchant Wholesalers 
424910 Farm Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
424930 Flower, Nursery Stock, and Florists' Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
424950 Paint, Varnish, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
424990 Other Miscellaneous Nondurable Goods Merchant Wholesalers 

 RETAIL 
441110 New Car Dealers 
441210 Recreation Vehicle Dealers 
441221 Motorcycle, ATV, and Personal Watercraft Dealers 
441222 Boat Dealers 
441229 All Other Motor Vehicle Dealers 
441330 Automotive Parts and Accessories Stores 
441330 Other Direct Selling Establishments 
441340 Tire Dealers 
443111 Household Appliance Stores 
443112 Radio, Television, and Other Electronics Stores 
443120 Computer and Software Stores 
443130 Camera and Photographic Supplies Stores 
444110 Home Centers 
444120 Paint and Wallpaper Retailers 
444140 Hardware Stores 
444180 Other Building Material Dealers 
444240 Nursery, Garden Center, and Farm Supply Stores 
445110 Supermarkets and Other Grocery (except Convenience) Stores 
445131 Convenience Stores 
445298 All Other Specialty Food Stores 
449110 Furniture Stores 
449121 Floor Covering Stores 
449122 Window Treatment Stores 
456110 Pharmacies and Drug Stores 
456120 Cosmetics, Beauty Supplies, and Perfume Stores 
456191 Food (Health) Supplement Stores 
457110 Gasoline Stations with Convenience Stores 
458110 Men's Clothing Stores 
458110 Women's Clothing Stores 
458110 Children's and Infants' Clothing Stores 
458110 Family Clothing Stores 
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458110 Clothing Accessories Stores 
458110 Other Clothing Stores 
458320 Luggage and Leather Goods Stores 
459110 Sporting Goods Stores 
459120 Hobby, Toy, and Game Stores 
459130 Sewing, Needlework, and Piece Goods Stores 
452111 Department Stores (except Discount Department Stores) 
452112 Discount Department Stores 
452910 Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 
452990 All Other General Merchandise Stores 
459910 Pet and Pet Supplies Stores 
459920 Art Dealers 
459999 All Other Miscellaneous Store Retails (except Tobacco Stores) 
454111 Electronic Shopping 
454113 Mail-Order Houses 

 OTHER SERVICES (EXCEPT PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION) 
812112 Beauty Salons 
812113 Nail Salons 
812199 Other Personal Care Services 
812910 Pet Care (except Veterinary) Services 
812921 Photofinishing Laboratories (except One-Hour) 

 


